

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 13379 of 2025

=====

TEJASKUMAR @ CHAKO KANAIYALAL PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR DEVARSH P PANDYA(12986) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
DS AFF,NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D. M. VYAS

Date : 09/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

The respondent no.2/Original Complainant is present in person before the Court today. He submits that he wants to engage a Legal Aid Counsel. At his request, list the matter on 07.11.2025.

Anuj

(D. M. VYAS, J)