

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 13379 of 2025

=====

TEJASKUMAR @ CHAKO KANAIYALAL PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR DEVARSH P PANDYA(12986) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS DHRUMA U VYAS(6850) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR. HIMANSHU K. PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 07/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of the learned Advocate appearing for the complainant,
S.O. to 14.11.2025.

It will be open for the applicant to seek an adjournment before the
learned Trial Court.

RAVI OZA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)