

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 13379 of 2025**

=====

**TEJASKUMAR @ CHAKO KANAIYALAL PATEL**  
**Versus**  
**STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

**Appearance:**

**MR DEVARSH P PANDYA(12986) for the Applicant(s) No. 1**  
**HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2**  
**MS AKSHITA MOHNOT(12118) for the Respondent(s) No. 2**  
**PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY**

**Date : 21/11/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

**To be listed on 02.12.2025**

SAKSHI MAURYA/EL/7

**(M. R. MENGDEY,J)**